

AIRPORT AUTHORITY DECLARATION

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the proposed project named " <u>Shree Kunj</u> " to be developed at Sitala Paschim , under P.O. + P.S. - Sonarpur , Dist - 24 Parganas [South] , Kolkata - 700150 , West Bengal , India under Mouza - Malipukuria , J.L. No. 24 , Touzi No. 250 , Revenue Survey No. 193 , comprised in R.S. Dag No. 4/784 , relating to R.S. Khatian No. 149 , L.R. Dag No. 04 , L.R. Khatian Nos. 4273 , 4274 , 4275 , 4276 , 4277 and 4278 does not fall under the purview of AIRPORT AUTHORITY CLEARANCE , i.e. the rules pertaining to Airport Authority Department does not apply for the aforesaid mentioned Project .

I do hereby declare and undertake the above mentioned statement to be fully true and also do hereby take full responsibility of the same.

For Shree Construction

SHREE CONSTRUCTION

Rajerh Kumar Jan

Partner



AIRPORT AUTHORITY DECLARATION

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the proposed project named " <u>Shree Kunj</u> " to be developed at Sitala Paschim, under P.O. + P.S. - Sonarpur, Dist - 24 Parganas [South], Kolkata - 700150, West Bengal, India under Mouza - Malipukuria, J.L. No. 24, Touzi No. 250, Revenue Survey No. 193, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 4/784, relating to R.S. Khatian No. 149, L.R. Dag No. 04, L.R. Khatian Nos. 4273, 4274, 4275, 4276, 4277 and 4278 **does not fall under the purview of AIRPORT AUTHORITY CLEARANCE**, i.e. the rules pertaining to Airport Authority Department does not apply for the aforesaid mentioned Project.

I do hereby declare and undertake the above mentioned statement to be fully true and also do hereby take full responsibility of the same .

For Shree Construction

SHREE CONSTRUCTION
Rajerh Kumar Jha
Partner